PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBS Interactive, Co	03/13/2008
SBS Interactive, Inc.	03/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karlgar, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Palm Grove House, Box 438	
Internal Address:	Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10006971
Application Number:	08807532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503357607

Email: rpatel@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Rajiv P. Patel

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27183-06523

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rajiv P. Patel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of IP to Karlgar#page1.tif

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 023657 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of this 13 day of March, 2008, from SBS Interactive, Co. ("Parent"), a Florida corporation, and SBS Interactive, Inc. ("Subsidiary"), a Nevada corporation (Parent and Subsidiary are collectively referred to herein as "Assignors"), to and in favor of Karlgar, Ltd. ("Assignee"), a British Virgin Island corporation and subsidiary of Duomatte, Inc. ("Parent"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors and Parent entered into a Master Loan Agreement, dated July 22,2004, and Pledge and Security Agreement of same date (collectively, the "Agreements"), in connection with various loans made by Parent to Assignors (the "Loans");

WHEREAS, Assignors have defaulted in repayment of the Loans in the amount of \$855,085.00, plus accrued and unpaid interest;

WHEREAS, the required Demand for Payment and Notice of Default were properly served by Parent and received by Assignors as per the terms of the Agreements thereby entitling Parent to immediate title to and possession of any and all tangible and intangible assets of the Assignors (as is further detailed below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Loans and other valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, Assignors, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property of whatsoever nature (the "Assets"), including, but not limited to, patents, free and clear of any lien.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the foregoing Assets with all the rights and appurtenances thereunto in any way belonging, unto Assignee, its successor and assigns.

- 1. This Assignment (i) is made pursuant to, and is subject to the terms of, the Agreements and (ii) shall be binding upon the Assignors and their respective successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of the Agreements.
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any applicable principles of conflicts of law.
- 3. Assignors hereby expressly acknowledge that Assignee is not assuming any liabilities of Assignors and shall not assume any liabilities in connection with this Assignment.
- 4. Assignors covenant and agree that they shall execute any and all further documentation necessary to effectuate the assignment memorialized herein.
- 5. This Assignment is provided without prejudice to or waiver of any and all other rights and remedies afforded to Assignee pursuant to the Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed asofthedatefirst mitten above.

SBS INTERACTIVE, CO

Name: Steven S. Cady

Title: President

SBS INTERACTIVE, INC.

Name: Steven S. Cady

Title:

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 023657 FRAME: 0855